COLOR | YOU ONLY STICK ONCE | LIP CREAM | CC-LIP-042-02 | DIP CONTAINER

Phase Tradename

A WITARIX MCT 60/40 coconut based
Fancol ID-CG

B Tixogel VP-V
Ethanol

C Red FE Oxide Castor Oil Disp COD 8006
Black FE Oxide Castor Oil Disp COD 8004
White Castor Oil Disp COD 8008

D Dowsil MQ-1600 Solid Resin

E RonaFlair Extender W

INCI (EU)

Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride
Isododecane

Isododecane

Quaternium-90 Bentonite

Ethanol

Ricinus Communis Seed Oil, Cl 77491
Ricinus Communis Seed Qil, Cl 77499
Ricinus Communis Seed Oil, Cl 77891
Trimethylsiloxysilicate

Mica, Titanium Dioxide

Supplier
101 Oleo
Elementis
Elementis

Eckart
Sun Chemical
Sun Chemical
Sun Chemical
Dow Chemical
Merck

Formulated with film-forming 5723 Araucaria Resin, this long-lasting, transfer-proof formula basically needs to be applied
only once. It has a pleasant creamy texture and provides a matte finish without drying out the lips.

Procedure

Melt phase A ingredients at 80 °C. Add Thixogel VP-V and homogenize for 1-2 minutes. Add ethanol and continue homogeni-
zation. Add phase C and D during homogenisation and continue until a uniform blend is obtained. Add phase E under stirring.
Remove entrapped air. Cool to 35 °C and fill into suitable packaging. If you prefer to use pure pigment split the dispersion to 50
% pure pigment and 50 % castor oil. Add castor oil to phase A. Mix Pigments with a part of phase A and grind by using a mill.

%
ad 100

21.50

4.30
1.50
7.00
1.00
16.00
13.00
4.40

w
0
=
w
=
v
(o]
s}
o
g
s}




