## COLOR | YOU ONLY STICK ONCE | LIP CREAM | CC-LIP-042-02 | DIP CONTAINER

Phase	Tradename	INCI (EU)	Supplier	%
Α	WITARIX MCT 60/40 coconut based	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride Isododecane	IOI Oleo Elementis	ad 100
	Fancol ID-CG	Isododecane	Elementis	21.50
	KahlResin 5723 MB Araucaria + Octyldodecanol	Glyceryl Rosinate, Octyldodecanol	Kahl	2.00
	KahlWax 8104 White Beeswax	Cera Alba	Kahl	4.30
В	Tixogel VP-V	Quaternium-90 Bentonite	Eckart	4.30
	Ethanol	Ethanol		1.50
С	Red FE Oxide Castor Oil Disp COD 8006	Ricinus Communis Seed Oil, CI 77491	Sun Chemical	7.00
	Black FE Oxide Castor Oil Disp COD 8004	Ricinus Communis Seed Oil, CI 77499	Sun Chemical	1.00
	White Castor Oil Disp COD 8008	Ricinus Communis Seed Oil, CI 77891	Sun Chemical	16.00
D	Dowsil MQ-1600 Solid Resin	Trimethylsiloxysilicate	Dow Chemical	13.00
E	RonaFlair Extender W	Mica, Titanium Dioxide	Merck	4.40

Formulated with film-forming 5723 Araucaria Resin, this long-lasting, transfer-proof formula basically needs to be applied only once. It has a pleasant creamy texture and provides a matte finish without drying out the lips.

## Procedure

Melt phase A ingredients at 80 °C. Add Thixogel VP-V and homogenize for 1-2 minutes. Add ethanol and continue homogenization. Add phase C and D during homogenisation and continue until a uniform blend is obtained. Add phase E under stirring. Remove entrapped air. Cool to 35 °C and fill into suitable packaging. If you prefer to use pure pigment split the dispersion to 50 % pure pigment and 50 % castor oil. Add castor oil to phase A. Mix Pigments with a part of phase A and grind by using a mill.